

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 1525-2019 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Administrative Review

File created: 11/22/2019 In control: City Council

On agenda: 12/2/2019 Final action:
Enactment date: 12/2/2019 Enactment #:

Effective date: 12/4/2019

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Capital Projects to enter into one or more

contracts with a consultant for professional services necessary to provide strategic services relating to the planning and execution of the off highway vehicle and bicycle motocross park project, and other related services; and authorizing the director to apply for and accept gifts and/or grants from any

public or private entity to implement the project.

Sponsors: Kenneth Johnson, Anthony Brancatelli, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request

Indexes: CAPITAL PROJECTS, GIFTS, GRANTS, PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1525-2019 Prof Serv development of an off highway and bicycle motocross park OHV BMX, 2.

1525-2019 Executive Summary, 3. Amend 1525-2019, 4. Desk copy 1525-2019 - Prof Serv

development of an off highway and bicycle motocross park OHV BMX

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/2/2019	1	City Council	passed on second reading	Pass
11/25/2019	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Capital Projects to enter into one or more contracts with a consultant for professional services necessary to provide strategic services relating to the planning and execution of the off highway vehicle and bicycle motocross park project, and other related services; and authorizing the director to apply for and accept gifts and/or grants from any public or private entity to implement the project.